

Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CP-4 March 2009 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117

OPERATOR: License #:4485				API No. 15 - 001-21671-00-00					
Name: Verde Oil Company				Spot Description:					
Address 1:1020 NE Loop 410									
Address 2: Suite 555				3,630 Feet from North / South Line of Section					
City: San Antonio									
Contact Person: Jeffrey I			—	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:					
Phone: (620) 754-380			— I	NE NW VSE SW					
Type of Well: (Check one)				County: Allen					
Water Supply Well O				Lease Name: Jordan Well #: W-15					
Is ACO-1 filed? Yes				Date Well Completed: 11/10/1978 The plugging proposal was approved on: 4/13/2011 (Date)					
Producing Formation(s): List A			,,,,			(KCC Distri			
Bartlesville Depth to							x Agents Name)		
·		m: T.D		Plugging Commenced: 4/13/2011 9:00AM Plugging Completed: 4/13/2011 1:00 PM					
		m:T.D		Plugging Completed: 4713/2011 1.00 F W					
Show depth and thickness of a	ıll water, oil and gas forma	tions.							
Oil, Gas or Water	Records		Casing Re	ing Record (Surface, Conductor & Production)					
Formation	Content	Casing	Size		Setting Depth	Pulled Out			
Bartlesville	Oil	Surface	6.25		20	0			
		Formation	2.375		865	0			
					_				
Describe in detail the manner cement or other plugs were us Ran 1"pipe to TD. well off with Cemel	sed, state the character of Circulated ceme	same depth placed from (bott nt from TD to surfa	om), to (to	op) for each	plug set. ne 1" pipe. Pul	·			
•						•			
	24042			Pookor	Stove A DBA	A 9 A \A/all Cam.	ioo		
				Becker, Steve A. DBA A & A Well Service					
Address 1: 4500 Conne	"								
City: Savonburg				State: Ka	nsas	Zip: <u>66772</u>	_+4062		
Phone: (620) 754-37	<u> </u>								
Name of Party Responsible for	r Plugging Fees: <u>Verd</u>	e Oil Company				<u> </u>			
State of Kansas County, Allen				_ , SS.					
Jeffrey L Dale	(Print Name)			- 🔽 Emp	ployee of Operator or	Operator on above	-described well,		
being first duly sworn on oath,	· ·	ige of the facts statements, ar	id matters	s herein con	tained, and the log of	the above-described we	ll is as filed, and		
the same are true and correct,	, so help me Odd.	_				DE.	CEIVED		
Signature:	, 400					17E	ZEIVED_		
19	Mail to: KCC - Con	servation Division, 130 S.	Market -	Room 207	/8. Wichita. Kansas	67202 MAY	2 5 2012		

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

KCC WICHITA

802 N. Industrial Rd. P.O. Box 664 Iola, Kansas 66749 Phone: (620) 365-5588

Payless Concrete Products, Inc.

CONDITIONS

CA001 CASH CUSTOMER

BULLDOG OIL LC /15316 Governan St 169 S TO TANK FARM E TO 3000 RD S 2 MI TO CALIFORNIA E 1.25 TO 3250 S 1/4 E SD SAVONBURG, KS 66775

	· ·						
TIME	FORMULA	LOAD ZE	YARDS ORDERED	~ CO! .	DRIVENTBUCK	% AIR	PLANT/TRANSACTION #
09:00:04a	HELL	4.00 yd	4.00 yd	0.00	31	9. 99	
DATE		LOAD#	YARDS DEL.	BATCH#	WATER TRIM	SLUMP .	TICKET NUMBER
04-13-11-	o Date Oday	i	4.00 yd 4.00 yd	16334		4.00 in	28898

WARNING
IRRITATING TO THE SKIN AND EYES
Contains Portiand Cement Vices Robber Books and Gloves. PROLONGED CONTACT MAY.
CAUSE BURNS, Avaid Conclust Web Eyes and Prolonged Contact, With Skin, in General
Contact With Skin or Eyes, Flush Thoroughty With Wales, II Imbasion Persists, General

CONCRETE IS A PERSMABLE COMMODITY are RECOMES IN PROPERTY of the PLACHAGER UP.
LEAVING the PLANT, ANY CHARGES OR CANCELLATION of ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS JUST,
TELEPHONED IN the OFFICE BEFORE LOADING STARTS.

No Responsible for Reactive Aggregate or Color QueRy. No Claim Allowed Unless Made Material is Delivered. A \$25 Service Charge and Loss of the Cash Dispount will be collected on all Returned Chards Excess Delay Time Charged @\$50#:R

CODE

TRUCKING

PROPERTY DANAGE RELEASE
(TO BE SIGNED IF DELIVERY TO BE MADE INSIDE CURB LINE)

Excessive Water is Detrimental to Concrete Performance H₂0 Added By Request/Authorized By

GAL X

WEIGHMASTER

LCAD RECEIVED BY

QUANTITY 4.00

2.00

4.00

WELL

WELL (10 SACKS PER UNIT) = 40 Sacks

AOBINOT READY SLOW POUR OR PUMP TRUCKAHEAD ON JOB

ADDEC WATER

CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN

TRUCKING CHARGE

DESCRIPTION

4.00 2.00

DELAY TIME

75.00 50.00 "304**.** 00 100.00

EXTENDED PRICE

20000

29.49

433.49

RETURNED TO PLANT LEFT JOB FINISH UNLOADING 12:50 17 ARRIVED JOB START UNLOADING LEFT PLANT 9:12 7.45 TOTAL ROUND TRIP UNLOADING TIME TOTAL AT JOB

DELAY EXPLANATION/CYLINDER TEST TAKEN TIME ALLOWED 6. TRUCK BROKE DONAN 7. ACCIDENT 8. CITATION TIME DUE

SubTotal \$ ax × 7.300 7.55 ADDITIONAL CHARGE 1

ADDITIONAL CHARGE

GRAND TOTAL

RECEIVED MAY 2 5 2012 KCC WICHITA

API Well Number: <u>15-001-21671-00-00</u> STATE CORPORATION COMMISSIO **Spot:** <u>N2S2N2</u> Sec/Twnshp/Rge: 29-26S-20E **CONSERVATION DIVISION - PLUGGIN** 3630 feet from S Section Line, 2640 feet from E Section Line 130 SOUTH MARKET, SUITE 2078 Lease Name: JACK JORDAN Well #: W-15 **WICHITA, KANSAS 6720** County: ALLEN Total Vertical Depth: 866 feet Depth (ft) Pulled (ft) Comment Operator License No.: 4485 String Size **SURF 6.25 5 SX** Op Name: VERDE OIL COMPANY PROD 2.375 865 95 SX Address: 1020 NE LOOP 410 STE 555 SAN ANTONIO, TX 78209 Well Type: EOR **UIC Docket No: E19444.17** Date/Time to Plug: 04/15/2011 12:00 AM Plug Co. License No.: 31813 Plug Co. Name: BECKER, STEVE A. DBA A & A WELL SERVICE Proposal Revd. from: JEFFREY L. DALE Company: Phone: (620) 754-3800 Proposed RUN 1" TUBING TO PBTD. CIRCULATE CEMENT TO SURFACE. PULL 1" TUBING AND FILL Plugging | DISPLACEMENT FROM SURFACE. WELL WILL BE PLUGGED FROM PBTD TO SURFACE Method: Plugging Proposal Received By: WitnessType: NONE Date/Time Plugging Completed 04/13/2011 10:00 AM KCC Agent: RYAN DULING **Actual Plugging Report:** Perfs: Ran 1" pipe to TD. Circulated cement from TD to surface through the 1" pipe. Pulled 1" pipe. Thru Top Bot Comments Topped well off with cement. A total of 19 sacks of portland cement was reported to plug this 805 840 BARTLESVILLE well. RECEIVED DMB KCC Chanute Dist. #3 Remarks: Plugged through: TBG District: 03 Signed

MAY 2 5 2012

KCC WICHITA